

**CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON
Recycled Water Main - Nees to P.S. #3, CIP CIP15-07**



Fiscal Year: 2015-2016
Project Engineer: Eric G. Easterling
Project Location: Nees Avenue from N. Temperance Avenue to Owens Mt. Pkwy, Owens Mt. Pkwy, DeWolf Avenue to Pamela Avenue (Harlan Ranch Connection Point)

Project Scope: Installation of a 14" Recycled Water Main from N. Temperance and Nees Avenues to Harlan Ranch, and Installation of Recycled Water Meter Assemblies at Various Locations in Harlan Ranch

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Agee Construction Corp.		Dawson-Mauldin		Bill Nelson	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BASE BID ITEMS						LOW BIDDER					
1	Mobilization	1	LS	25000	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	12500	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
3	Dust Control	1	LS	5000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	15000	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
5	Worker Protection from Caving Ground	1	LS	4000	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	5000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	8" Recycled Water Gate Valve	2	EA	2750	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00
8	16" Ductile Iron Recycled Water Main	100	LF	120	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00
9	14" PVC Recycled Water Main	701	LF	95	\$ 66,595.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 48,369.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 49,771.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 33,648.00
10	16" PVC Recycled Water Main	3,755	LF	100	\$ 375,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 225,300.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 210,280.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 206,525.00
11	14" Recycled Water Butterfly Valve	1	EA	3500	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	16" Recycled Water Butterfly Valve	3	EA	4000	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00
13	2" Recycled Water Air Release Valve	2	EA	8000	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
14	4" Recycled Water Meter Assembly	7	EA	9000	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 67,900.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
15	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	352	SY	50	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,224.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,800.00
16	Asphalt Concrete	313	TON	100	\$ 31,300.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 33,178.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 35,995.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 78,250.00
17	Aggregate Base	476	TON	50	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,040.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 22,848.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 71,400.00
18	Asphalt Concrete Driveways	47	TON	150	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 15,510.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 6,486.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,170.00
19	Traffic Striping, Markings and Signage	1	LS	5000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
20	Miscellaneous Facilities & Operations	1	LS	25000	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 27,111.66	\$ 27,111.66	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
Total Base Amount				\$ 730,345.00		\$ 574,221.00		\$ 604,391.66		\$ 673,693.00	

**CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON
Recycled Water Main - Nees to P.S. #3, CIP CIP15-07**



Fiscal Year: 2015-2016
Project Engineer: Eric G. Easterling
Project Location: Nees Avenue from N. Temperance Avenue to Owens Mt. Pkwy, Owens Mt. Pkwy, DeWolf Avenue to Pamela Avenue (Harlan Ranch Connection Point)

Project Scope: Installation of a 14" Recycled Water Main from N. Temperance and Nees Avenues to Harlan Ranch, and Installation of Recycled Water Meter Assemblies at Various Locations in Harlan Ranch

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Haydon Construction, Inc.		Emmett's Excavation, Inc.		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION				
BASE BID ITEMS											
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 38,350.00	\$ 38,350.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00			\$ -	\$ -
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00			\$ -	\$ -
3	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00			\$ -	\$ -
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			\$ -	\$ -
5	Worker Protection from Caving Ground	1	LS	\$ 5,275.00	\$ 5,275.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00			\$ -	\$ -
6	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00			\$ -	\$ -
7	8" Recycled Water Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00			\$ -	\$ -
8	16" Ductile Iron Recycled Water Main	100	LF	\$ 92.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 21,200.00			\$ -	\$ -
9	14" PVC Recycled Water Main	701	LF	\$ 56.50	\$ 39,606.50	\$ 93.00	\$ 65,193.00			\$ -	\$ -
10	16" PVC Recycled Water Main	3,755	LF	\$ 48.25	\$ 181,178.75	\$ 88.00	\$ 330,440.00			\$ -	\$ -
11	14" Recycled Water Butterfly Valve	1	EA	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00			\$ -	\$ -
12	16" Recycled Water Butterfly Valve	3	EA	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 14,910.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00			\$ -	\$ -
13	2" Recycled Water Air Release Valve	2	EA	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00			\$ -	\$ -
14	4" Recycled Water Meter Assembly	7	EA	\$ 9,165.00	\$ 64,155.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 88,900.00			\$ -	\$ -
15	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	352	SY	\$ 27.50	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,584.00			\$ -	\$ -
16	Asphalt Concrete	313	TON	\$ 315.00	\$ 98,595.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 29,109.00			\$ -	\$ -
17	Aggregate Base	476	TON	\$ 131.00	\$ 62,356.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 28,560.00			\$ -	\$ -
18	Asphalt Concrete Driveways	47	TON	\$ 700.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 12,925.00			\$ -	\$ -
19	Traffic Striping, Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 4,792.36	\$ 4,792.36	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00			\$ -	\$ -
20	Miscellaneous Facilities & Operations	1	LS	\$ 25,675.00	\$ 25,675.00	\$ 21,100.00	\$ 21,100.00			\$ -	\$ -
				Total Base Amount	\$ 675,373.61		\$ 714,011.00			\$ -	\$ -